Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 2600.325  Emergency Procurements  

a)	The provisions of this Part apply to every procurement over the small purchase limit as defined in Section 2600.315 that is not a sole source procurement as defined in Section 2600.320 made under emergency, including quick purchase, conditions. 

b)	This Section may be used to extend an existing contract for such period of time as is needed to conduct a competitive method of source selection when terminating or allowing the contract to terminate would not be advantageous to the State. 

c)	Any method of source selection, whether or not identified in this Part, may be used to conduct the procurement in emergency situations.  The procedure used shall be selected to assure that the required items are procured in time to meet the emergency.  Such competition as is practicable shall be obtained. 

d)	The Procurement Officer shall make a written determination stating the basis for an emergency procurement and for the selection of the particular vendor.  Record of the basis for the emergency must be retained. 

e)	An affidavit of each emergency procurement shall be filed with the Auditor General within 10 days after the procurement and shall include the vendor's name, the amount and type of the contract, a description of the vendor's responsibilities, and the basis for using the emergency procurement procedure. 

f)	Notice of the emergency procurement shall be published in the Bulletin in accordance with Subpart C of this Part. 
